

TABULATION OF BIDS - PITNEY AVENUE WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE II IN THE BOROUGH SPRING LAKE, MONMOUTH COUNTY, NJ

SL 23-04

SHEET 1 of 1

Bids Received - June 1, 2023										SHEET 1 of 1																	
REQUIRED BID DOCUMENTS TO BE SUBMITTED				BIDDERS																							
				Mark Woszczak Mechanical Contractors Inc. 1700 W. Atlantic Ave Manasquan, NJ 08736		MSP Construction, Corp. 19 Minneakoning Road – Unit B Flemington, NJ 08822		Earle Asphalt Company P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727		Underground Utilities Corp. 711 Commerce Road Linden, NJ 07036-2422		J.F. Kiely Service Co. Kiely Family Companies 1 Radar Way Tinton Falls, NJ 07724		James R. Ientile, Inc. (JRI) 28 Vanderburg Road Marlboro, NJ 07746		Lucas Brothers, Inc. 80 Amboy Road Morganville, NJ 07751											
Bid Document Checklist				x		x		x		x		x		x													
Bid Security				x		x		x		x		x		x													
Consent of Surety				x		x		x		x		x		x													
Project Reference				x		x		x		x		x		x													
Statement of Ownership				x		x		x		x		x		x													
Certificate of Equipment Ownership				x		x		x		x		x		x		No Bid Received											
Non-Collusion Affidavit				x		x		x		x		x		x													
Addendum Acknowledgement				x		x		x		x		x		x													
NJ Business Registration Certification				x		x		x		x		x		x													
List Of Subcontractors				x		x		x		x		x		x													
Public Works Contractor				x		x		x		x		x		x													
Disclosure of Investment Activities in Iran, Russia, and Belarus				x		x		x		x		x		x													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION			QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT								
1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic			1	LS	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$4,959.13		\$4,959.13	\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00	\$16,220.00		\$16,220.00	\$61,250.00		\$61,250.00				
2	Uniformed Traffic Directors			40	HR	\$85.00		\$3,400.00	\$85.00		\$3,400.00	\$85.00		\$3,400.00	\$85.00		\$3,400.00	\$85.00		\$3,400.00	\$85.00		\$3,400.00				
3	Test Pits			4	CY	\$100.00		\$400.00	\$1.00		\$4.00	\$100.00		\$400.00	\$350.00		\$1,400.00	\$450.00		\$1,800.00	\$0.10		\$0.40				
4	Abandonment of Existing Main			1	LS	\$0.01		\$0.01	\$1.00		\$1.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$7,500.00	\$0.60		\$0.60				
5	Pressure Tests			1	LS	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00	\$2,900.00		\$2,900.00	\$3,800.00		\$3,800.00				
6	Bacteriological Testing			1	LS	\$299.97		\$299.97	\$500.00		\$500.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00	\$850.00		\$850.00	\$650.00		\$650.00				
7	8" C900 PVC Water Main			1,500	LF	\$87.50		\$131,250.00	\$113.00		\$169,500.00	\$133.30		\$199,950.00	\$135.00		\$202,500.00	\$150.00		\$225,000.00	\$116.00		\$174,000.00				
8	8" Line Valve Assembly, Including Valve Box			10	UN	\$2,300.00		\$23,000.00	\$2,200.00		\$22,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$30,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$30,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$30,000.00	\$3,200.00		\$32,000.00				
9	Hydrant Assembly, Including Hydrant Valve			2	UN	\$6,500.00		\$13,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$16,000.00	\$11,000.00		\$22,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$20,000.00	\$12,500.00		\$25,000.00	\$13,500.00		\$27,000.00				
10	1" Domestic Service Assembly (Short Side)			4	UN	\$2,000.00		\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$8,000.00	\$2,250.00		\$9,000.00	\$1,800.00		\$7,200.00	\$2,600.00		\$10,400.00				
11	1" Domestic Service Assembly (Long Side)			5	UN	\$2,500.00		\$12,500.00	\$2,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$2,750.00		\$13,750.00	\$2,250.00		\$11,250.00	\$2,600.00		\$13,000.00	\$3,250.00		\$16,250.00				
12	1 ½" Domestic Service Assembly (Short Side)			5	UN	\$2,850.00		\$14,250.00	\$3,000.00		\$15,000.00	\$2,750.00		\$13,750.00	\$4,000.00		\$20,000.00	\$2,700.00		\$13,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$17,500.00				
13	1 ½" Domestic Service Assembly (Long Side)			6	UN	\$3,400.00		\$20,400.00	\$3,500.00		\$21,000.00	\$3,300.00		\$19,800.00	\$4,000.00		\$24,000.00	\$3,550.00		\$21,300.00	\$4,450.00		\$26,700.00				
14	Insertion Valve (if required)			2	UN	\$0.01		\$0.02	\$1.00		\$2.00	\$1.00		\$2.00	\$5,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$8,500.00		\$17,000.00	\$13,350.00		\$26,700.00				
15	Line Stop (if required)			2	UN	\$2,250.00		\$4,500.00	\$1.00		\$2.00	\$1.00		\$2.00	\$5,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00		\$15,000.00	\$11,900.00		\$23,800.00				
Total Items 1-15								\$234,000.00			\$271,909.00			\$336,013.13			\$398,050.00			\$399,670.00			\$423,451.00				
Bid Rank								1			2			3			4			5			6				

I hereby certify that this a true copy of bids received for Improvements
to Pitney Avenue Water Main Improvements - Phase II in the
Borough of Spring Lake, NJ on June 1, 2023


Peter R. Avakian, P.E.
NJ PE License 28142
Leon S. Avakian, Inc.